CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO SUPPLEMENTAL DOCKET NUMBER 1 FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF MONDAY, MAY 17, 2004 AT 2:00 P.M. CITY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING COUNCIL CHAMBERS – 12TH FLOOR 202 "C" STREET SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

SPECIAL ORDERS OF BUSINESS

ITEM-S400: San Diego River Day.

MAYOR MURPHY'S AND COUNCILMEMBER FRYE'S RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the following resolution:

(R-2004-1228)

Recognizing the outstanding efforts of the San Diego River Coalition and the San Diego River Park Foundation to organize the inaugural "San Diego River Day," and for their continued commitment to restore and enhance the historic San Diego River;

Proclaiming May 22, 2004 to be "San Diego River Day" in the City of San Diego.

SPECIAL ORDERS OF BUSINESS (Continued)

ITEM-S401: National Public Works Week.

COUNCILMEMBER PETERS' RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the following resolution:

(R-2004-1223)

Recognizing the public works professionals for their service and contribution to our great City;

Proclaiming May 16-22, 2004 to be "National Public Works Week" in the City of San Diego.

SPECIAL ORDERS OF BUSINESS (Continued)

ITEM-S402: <u>Two</u> actions related to San Diego High School Cavers Girls Basketball Team Day; and Charde Houston Day.

DEPUTY MAYOR ATKINS' RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the following resolutions:

Subitem-A: (R-2004-1220)

Recognizing the tremendous accomplishments of the 2004 San Diego High School Cavers girls basketball team;

Proclaiming May 17, 2004 to be "San Diego High School Cavers Girls Basketball Team Day" in the City of San Diego.

Subitem-B: (R-2004-1221)

Joining with Charde's family, friends, and teammates in recognizing the amazing athletic accomplishments of Charde Houston as a member of the San Diego High School girls basketball team;

Proclaiming May 17, 2004 to be "Charde Houston Day" in the City of San Diego.

SPECIAL ORDERS OF BUSINESS (Continued)

ITEM-S403: Motorcycle Awareness Month.

CITY ATTORNEY'S RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the following resolution:

(R-2004-1195)

Proclaiming May 2004 to be "Motorcycle Awareness Month" in the City of San Diego, and commending the organizers and volunteers for their leadership, vision, and dedication to the safety of all street and highway users in San Diego.

ADOPTION AGENDA, CONSENT ITEMS

RESOLUTIONS:

* ITEM-S404: San Diego Capital Collaborative Day.

COUNCILMEMBER LEWIS' RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the following resolution:

(R-2004-1126 1206 Cor. Copy)

Commending San Diego City/County Reinvestment Task Force for devising the San Diego Capital Collaborative (SDCC);

Proclaiming May 17, 2004 to be "San Diego Capital Collaborative Day" in the City of San Diego.

ADOPTION AGENDA, CONSENT ITEMS

RESOLUTIONS:

* ITEM-S405: Appointment to the Board of Directors for the San Diego Model School Development Agency.

(See City Manager Report CMR-04-105. District-3.)

SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION'S RECOMMENDATION:

Adopt the following resolution:

(R-2004-1227)

Appointing Ellen Oppenheim, Director of Parks and Recreation Department, to serve as a member of the Board of Directors of the San Diego Model School Development Agency.